To Page 2 of 6

5/21/2019



2019-05-24 17 53 58 CST

16144554862 From, James Tanks III

Division of Corporations

## Florida Department of State Division of Corporations

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H190001644233)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

το:	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383			- <b>T</b> .'
From: **Enter ann	Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM Account Number : FC4000000023 Phone : (614)280-3338 Fax Number : (954)208-0845 the email address for this business entity to val report mailings. Enter only one email an	o be used for f ddress please.**		FILED
		PORATION	-	
1				
	Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count	0 1 04 578.75	ge fax	
PLEA	SE HONOR THE OF	RIGINA	L	
SUBN	<b>ISSION DATE OF 0</b>	5/21/20	)19	
		Z BR	OWN	
	From: **Enter tann Ema PLEA SUBN	Prom: Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM Account Number : FCA000000023 Phone : (614)280-3338 Fax Number : (954)208-0845 **Enter the email address for this business entity t annual report mailings. Enter only one email a Email Address: FOREIGN PROFIT/NONPROFIT COR Shogun Labs, Inc. Certificate of Status Certificate Of Status Cer	bivision of Corporations Fax Number : (859)617-6383 From: Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM Account Number : FC40808090923 Phone : (614)280-3338 Fax Number : (954)208-0845 **Enter the email address for, this business entity to be used for f annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.* Email Address: FOREIGN PROFIT/NONPROFIT CORPORATION Shogun Labs, Inc. Certificate of Status 0 Certificate of Status 0 Certificate of Status 0 Certificate Of Status 0 Certificate Charge 578.75 PLEASE HONOR THE ORIGINA SUBMISSION DATE OF 05/21/20 Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help	From: Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM Account Number : FCA00000023 Phone : (514)280-3338 Fax Number : (954)208-0845 **Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.** Email Address: FOREIGN PROFIT/NONPROFIT CORPORATION Shogun Labs, Inc. Certificate of Status Certified Copy I Page Count Estimated Charge Spage fax PLEASE HONOR THE ORIGINAL SUBMISSION DATE OF 05/21/2019

MAY 2 9 2019

To: Page 3 of 6

850-617-6381

2019-05-24 17 53 58 CST

16144554862 From James Tanks III

5/22/2019 9:41:06 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 22, 2019

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM

SUBJECT: SHOGUN LABS, INC. REF: W19000049824

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name and title of the person signing the document must be noted beneath or opposite the signature.

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Brooke N Kinsey Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: E19000164423 Letter Number: 619A00010351

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassec, Florida 32314

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

Shogun Labs, Inc.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc.," "Co," or "Corp.")

Delaware		N/A 3.		
(State or count	ry under the law of which it is incorp		(FEI number, if applie	cable)
02/27/2015		5		
(Dat	e of incorporation)	(Da	te of duration, it other that	n perpetual)
·				
	(Date first transacted (SEE SECTIONS 607.150	business in Florida, if pr 1 & 607.1502, F.S., to de		
340 S Lemon Av	e, #1085 Walnut CA 91789	r		
**************************************	<u></u>	(Principal office addr	ess)	
	(Cui	rent mailing address, if a	lifferent)	
. Name and stre	e <u>t address</u> of Florida registered a	gent: (P.O. Box <u>NQT</u>	acceptable)	1 - opt
Name:	C T Corporation System			- 13 - 13
Office Address:	1200 South Pine Island Road			- 161 人主 42月
	Plantation	, Florid	33324 a	
	(City)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(Zip code)	

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

C T Corporation System / Michelle Fair Ast. Secretary By (Registered agent's signature

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

FL019 - & S1015 Wolkey Klower Onice

To. Page 5 of 6

•

.

.

16144554862 From: James Tanks III

A. DIRECTORS	
Chairman:	
Address:	
Vice Chairman:	
Address:	· 122.
	Rausbenhush
Address: 340 \$ Lemo	n Ave. #1085 Walnut CA 91789
Director:	FINBARK A. TAYLOR
MASLAM	A Are #1085 Walnut CA DI 780
Address:	
A deress:	n Ave, #1085 Walnut CA 91789
Address:	
Secretary: Nicholas R.	Rausnenbusb
Address:	Ave. #1085 Walnut CA 91789
Nicholas R	Raushenbush
340 S Lemor	Ave, #1083 Walnut CA 91789
	you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors
2.	Finle Finbarr A. Taylor-Presid
The officer or directo are true and that he of	Signature of Director or Officer r signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
third degree felony.	TIL A Talke
3	(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

r.

,

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "SHOGUN LABS, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2019.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



James & Robert, Services, or Serv

Authentication: 202839349 Date: 05-16-19

5700944 8300

SR# 20194013605 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delawore.gov/authver.shtml